POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS

Request
Request Date Received Action In
Number Received Via Subject of Request Taken Limit
Under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with full details of
staffing changes within the OPCC since the election in May.
Please include:
1. Number of staff hired, including job titles and salaries Response
2021/15 | 21/09/2021 | Email Sgnt Ves
2. Number of staff made redundant or who have resigned or retired, including severance 20.09.2021
payments
Please respond within 20 working days.
2021/14 18.09.2021 Email I would like to request the quantitative logs (just the number of call outs) of Police attendance Rezgtr)]:\se Yes
at xxxx in Morecambe for the last three years. The reason for my request is to provide the data
o X . . . 21.09.2021
that a community is being held hostage by anti-social behaviour.
This is an information request relating to payments made to charities and third sector
organisations.
2021/13 17.08.2021 Email Response Yes
Please provide the following information for 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21: sent
09.09.2021

e The value of grants made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the
information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all grants
separately.




e The value of loans made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the
information for each of the three financial years separately and list all loans
separately.

The payments made to charities and third sector organisations relate to the following only:

Operation Black Vote

U.K. Black Pride

Mermaids

Ozanne Foundation

Gendered Intelligence

British Medical Association

ActionAid UK

Hope Not Hate

Led by Donkeys

Extinction Rebellion

Migrants Organise

CLASS

Black Lives Matter

Action on Smoking and Health

Action on Smoking and Health Scotland
Action on Smoking and Health Wales
Breath 2025

Association of Directors of Public Health
Improving Performance in Practice (previously Public Management Associates)

I would prefer a response via email, but if this is not possible, | will gladly accept letters to the
address below.

2021/12

12.08.2021

Email

This is a request for information (freedom of information) for road traffic ‘crime’ statistics and
road safety governance, which are available and the recording criteria is set nationally, so it
should be easy to provide and | would like to thank you for your assistance in this matter.

1) Can you please provide the procedure and checklist used to decide what specific road
safety strategy to use to reduce the number of accidents.

1la) Can you please provide some evidence / data, spanning a number of years, which shows
that the strategies chosen has succeeded in reducing road traffic accidents in the specific area
(can you please use raw data not statistical analysis for the basis of the response).

2) Can you please provide the official list of major causes of all road traffic accidents (all
causes of accident > 7% of the total reasons for accidents), what strategies have been / are
used to resolve them; and data which shows the success, or otherwise, of the chosen

Response
sent
19.08.2021

Yes




strategies, (can you please use raw data not statistical analysis for the basis of the response).

3) Can you please provide data on the total number of collisions for the last 2 decades or for as
long as the data goes back to.

4) Can you please provide detailed list of speed camera locations with the number of speeding
traffic camera offences reported for the last two decades or for as long as the data goes back
to.

5a) Can you please provide the total number of collisions in speed camera areas for the last 2
decades or for as long as the data goes back to.

5b) If the information requested in (5a) is not available, can you please provide details of where
authorities, politicians and road safety campaigners acquire their data which they conclude
speed cameras reduce the number of accidents and fatalities on the road.

2021/11 11.08.2021 Email

So this email is a request for the information below
Regarding the Officers Names + badge number in a reported crime
Involving the xxxx plus other resident of xxxx Lancashire | represent xxxx.

Response
sent
19.08.2021

Yes

WDTK = What Do They Know website




